

# **Kentucky United We Learn Council**

Jan. 24, 2024, 12:00 p.m. ET

MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM. A LIVESTREAM OF THE MEETING MAY BE

VIEWED ON

MEDIA PORTAL WATCH LIVE

Purpose: The Kentucky United We Learn Council was established to give recommendations to the Kentucky education commissioner and the Kentucky Board of Education (KBE).

### **AGENDA**

#### I. Welcome and Instructions

Karen Dodd, Kentucky Department of Education

#### II. Roll Call of Members

Susan Strange, Kentucky Department of Education

### III. Vote on the Council-wide Moonshot

Penny Christian, Kentucky United We Learn Council Vice Chair

### IV. Vote on the Vibrant Learning Experiences Definition

Penny Christian, Kentucky United We Learn Council Vice Chair

## V. Adjournment

Penny Christian, Kentucky United We Learn Council Vice Chair

KUWL:SS 1/22/24 1